



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2249/2025 & CM APPL. 72936/2025**

Y JAGATPATI, THROUGH SPA HOLDERPetitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Singla, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Sayantani Basak, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Ms. Saumya
Soni, Mr. Vishal Vaid and Ms.
Muskan Narang, Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

10.03.2026

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned Counsel for the respondent, on instructions, submits that the order dated 27th November, 2025 passed by a Division Bench of this Court in **LPA bearing No.231/2018** has been complied with. Let a short reply, be filed by the respondent, before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy thereof served upon the opposite side.
3. List on 29th April, 2024.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MARCH 9, 2026/MR/ik